1,00,000/- (One Lakh Only) for period 01st august 2024 to 31st July, 

2044 from Mrs. Chetanaben Thummar. (Promoter Group)  

2. To take on lease the land situated at Revenue Survey No. 53/2 and 53/3 at Pindakhai 

Moti, Tal: Visavadar, Dis: Junagadh, Gujarat -362020 having area of 13 Acre on monthly 

rent of Rs. 3,25,000/-(Three Lakh Twenty-Five Thousand Only) for period 01st August 

2024 to 31st July, 2044 from Mrs. Chetanaben Thummar. (Promoter Group)  

Confirm and decided all other miscellaneous matter for above transaction.  

Please note, the land is taken on lease to install the solar project.